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KENDRIYA VIDYALAYAS IN HARYANA


211. SHRI DHARAMBIR SINGH:


Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:


(a) the total number of newly announced Kendriya Vidyalayas in the country particularly in Haryana, District-wise details in regard to Haryana;

(b) the details of the time by which the construction work of buildings of the newly announced Kendriya Vidyalayas is likely to be started in all the districts of Haryana including Nooh; and

(c) whether there is any hindrance in the construction of the buildings and if so, the details thereof?

ANSWER


MINISTER OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT
(SHRI RAMESH POKHRIYAL ‘NISHANK’)


(a) 50 new Kendriya Vidyalayas (KVs) were sanctioned in the country in March 2019 including 3 KVs in the State of Haryana as mentioned below:

 (i) CRPF Kadarpur, Distt. Gurugram.

 (ii) Group Centre, CRPF, Sonepat, Distt. Sonepat.

 (iii) Bilaspur, Distt. Yamuna Nagar.

(b) & (c) Construction of permanent buildings for KVs is a continuous process, which depends upon identification of suitable land, completion of lease formalities in favour of KVS by the sponsoring authorities, submission of drawings / estimates by construction agency, availability of funds and requisite approvals etc. No KV has been sanctioned in Nuh district of Haryana.
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